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Vegan Chocolate and Salted Caramel Cake; PP14
Short Product Name:
Vegan Chocolate and Salted Caramel Cake

Three layers of chocolate sponge filled & side masked with salted caramel & chocolate icing. Decorated with cocoa nibs & chocolate icing; pre-cut, 14 portions

Traded Unit GTIN: 05010823522585   Internal GTIN:   Supplier : Mademoiselle Desserts (Taunton)   Suppliers Product Code : F90140

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1742kJ

416kcal
19g 5g 44g 0.86g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1742kJ 416kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1742kJ 

416kCal

Carbohydrates 58g

of which sugars 44g

Fat 19g

of which saturates 5g

Fibre 2.8g

Protein 2.5g

Salt 0.86g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Allergens in the ingredients list (including cereals containing gluten) are shown in Bold. 

* Allergens NOT present in any of our MDT recipes include: Peanuts, Celery, Crustacea, Fish, Lupin,

Molluscs, Mustard and Sesame. 

* May contain traces of Nuts, Milk and Egg. 

* MDT is a peanut free site.

* Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Salted Caramel Icing (37%) (Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids)], Water, Glucose Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Glucose

Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring, Colour (Plain Caramel)), Belgian Chocolate Icing (22%) (Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil,

Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids)], Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Chocolate (6%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring], Glucose

Syrup, Dried Glucose Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin,

Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Nibs (1.5%), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Modified Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Carbonate), Flavouring, Lemon

Juice, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), WHEAT GLUTEN.

Supplier's Product Code : F90140

Product Added : 30 July 2020

Last Updated by Supplier : 16 November 2022

erudus id : 8f75acef324745278460214444b8011c

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


May Contain

Milk


May Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


Suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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